
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

HOUSTON DIVISION

In re:

TEHUM CARE SERVICES, INC.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 23-90086 (CML)

SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBITS RE: DOC. NO.2078 _
VINCENT \ilARD AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE \ryRONGFUL DEATH

ESTATE OF LEON CASIQUITO'S ("PLAINTIFF \ryARDOO) MOTION FOR
DETERMINATION THAT YESCARE CORP., CHS TX,INC., OR CORIZON HEALTH
OF NE\il MEXICO'S ("CHNM'') ARE NOT RELEASED IN THEIR OBLIGATIONS TO

\ryARD BY THF], CONFIRMATION ORDF:,R AND PLAN

Pursuant to this Court's instruction at the hearing held September 1 l, 2025, Plaintiff

Vincent V/ard on behalf of the Estate of Leon Casiquito submits the following supplemental

exhibits related to Doc. No. 2078:

o Exhibit 1 - email communication from Jason Brookner on behalf of Corizon Health, Inc.

(nlWa Tehum, our Chapter 11 debtor) re: "cale out" of Corizon Health, Inc. from the

Settlement Agreement

o Exhibit 2 - Revised Settlement Agreement

. Exhibit 3 - email transmitting the revised settlement Agreement

I
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Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ MurÍn Touchet
Maria E. Touchet
Touchet Law Firm, PC
111 Tulane Dr. SE
Albuquerque,NM 87106
Telephone: (505) 200-0590
Facsimile: (505) 7 l7 -2835
E-Mail : mia@touchetlaw.com
Pro Hac Vice Admission

Rachel E. Higgins
RACHEL E. HIGGINS, ATTORNEY AT LAV/
111 Tulane Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
Teleplrone: (505) 247 -9339
Facsimile: (505) 243-9882
Email: rachel@rachelhigginslaw,com
Pro Hac Vice Admissir¡n

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF \ryARI)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was electronicalty filed with
the Clerk of the Court and served using the CM/ECF system. In addition, a true and correct copy
was electronically mailed to the following:

Jennifer.White@bowmanandbrooke.com; 
;

varbroughp@hallevans. com; sargentc@hallevans. com;
Trevor. Carolan@bowmanandbrooke. com

/s/ Muriu Touchet
Maria E. Touchet
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From: la<nn Q Brnoknpr

Mia TouchetTo:
Cc:

Dãte
Subject: Re: Tehum - New Mexico Litigation

Tuesday, March 25,2025 7:43:01 pM

Yes, The debtor approves and consents to/for being stricken. No other parties' rights should
be deemed affected in any way.

From: Mia Touchet <mia@touchetlaw.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 25,2025 7:44:35 plt/t

To: Jason S. Brookner <jbrookner@grayreed.com>
cc: Gerard T. cicero - Brown Rudnick LLp (gcicero@brownrudnick.com)
<gcicero@brownrudnick.com>; Michael Zimmerman - Berry Riddell LLC (mz@berryriddell.com)
<mz@berryriddell.com>; Nicholas J. Zluticky - Stinson LLP (nicholas.zluticky@stinson.com)
<nicholas.zluticky@stinson.com>; Matthew Dundon <md@dundon.com>;Adam Masin
<adam,masin@bowmanandbrooke.com>; Trevor Carolan
<trevor.carolan@bowmanandbrooke.com>;Aaron Kaufman <akaufman@grayreed.com>; Russell
Perry (Russell. Perry@ankura.com) <Russell.perry@a nkura.com>; ya rbrough, pa ul T.
<yarbrough Þ@ ha llevans.com>; Sa rgent, craig A. <sa rgentc@ ha llevans.com>
Subject: IEXTERNAL] RE: Tehum - New Mexico Litigation

Thank you, Jason.

The onty reference to Corizon Heatth, lnc. is in the signed Settl,ement Agreement that we have
atl seen. There is no judgment entered against Corizon Heatth, lnc. nor is there any pteading
from which Corizon Heatth, lnc. needs to be removed. The Draft Setttement Agreement that
was circutated to us by NM counsel inctuded Corizon Heatth, lnc. as a Reteasee. We very
ctearty know now that Corizon HeaLth lnc.'s inctusion was in error. We are simpl.y asking those
same counset to approve a strike through of Corizon Heal,th lnc. as a reteasee. Mr. Masin
informed us that you were the onty person authorized to make any decisions on Corizon
Heatth's behatf, which is why we are asking.

We futl'y understand that striking through Corizon Heal,th lnc. as a Reteasee does not etiminate
YesCare Corp., CHS TX, lnc. and CHNM's arguments that the payment obtigations have been
extinguished by the Ptan. We spoke with Mr. Masin about that today and are ctear on our
ctients'respective positions in that matter.

We are simply trying to etiminate one ctear error, which was the inctusion of Corizon Heatth,
lnc. in the Setttement Reteasee and are hoping you can direct us to who has the authority to
correct that error.
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I apotogize if my questions are a bit convotuted. Ptease tet me know if I can c¡arify anything
etse. Thank you again.

Mia Touchet (she/her)

Touchet Law Firm, PC
111 Tulane Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87100
Telephone: (505) 200-0590
Fax: (505) 717-2835
mia@touchetlaw.com

CONFIDENTIAL
The unauthorized disclosure or interception of e-mail is a federal crime. See 1g U.S.C, Sec. 2517(4).This
e-mail is intended only for the use of those to whom it is addressed and may contain information which is
privileged, confidentíal and exempt from disclosures under the law. lf you håve received this e-mail in
error, do not distribute or copy it. Return it immediately to the sender with attachments, if any, and notify
me by telephone.

From: Jason S. Brookner <jbrookner@grayreed.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 25,2025 6:32 pM

To: Mia Touchet <mia@touchetlaw.com>

cc: Gerard T. cicero - Brown Rudnick LLp (gcicero@brownrudnick.com)
<gcicero@brownrudnick.com>; Michael Zimmerman - Berry Riddell LLC (mz@berryriddell.com)
<mz@berryriddell.com>; Nicholas J. Zluticl<y - Stinson LLP (nicholas,zluticky@stinson.com)
<nicholas.zluticky@stinson.com>; Matthew Dundon <md@dundon.com>; Adam Masin
<adam. masin @ bowmanandbrooke.com>; Trevor Carola n

<trevor.carolan@bowmanandbrooke.com>;Aaron Kaufman <akaufman@grayreed.com>; Russell
Perry (Russell. Perry@ankura.com) <Russel l. perry@ anku ra.com>; ya rbrough, paul T.
<ya rbrough p@ ha I leva ns.com>; sa rgent, cra ig A. <sa rge ntc@ h a I leva ns.com>
Subject: Re:Tehum - New Mexico Litigation

Hi, Mia. I am not sure that I comptetety understand the question

As we have discussed, my firm represents Tehum Care Services fka Corizon Heatth lnc.

No one has authorityto do anythingforTehum (Corizon)otherthan myfirm, through Russetl
Perry, our chief restructuring officer.

Thereisnothingforustoactual,ty"approve". AsJudgeLopezmadectearatthehearingthe
other day, The debtor simpty needs to be removed from the state court
pl,ead in gs/j udgm ents/agreements.
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From: MiaTouchet@
Sent: Tuesday, March 25,2025 7:23 p\A

To: Jason S. Brookner <ihrn nerlô srarrrep d.com>
cc: Gerard T. cicero - Brown Rudnick LLp (gcicerotobrownrudnick.coml
<gcicerolÐbrownrudnick.com>; Michael Zimmerman - Berry Riddell LLC

(mz@herryriddell.com) <mztoberryriddell.com>; Nicholas J. Zluticky - Stinson LLp
(nicholas.zlutickyrôstinson.com) <nicholas.zlutickvrostinson.com>; Matthew Dundon
<md lô d trndon.com>; Ada m M asin <adam. masi n to bowmanand brooke.com>; Trevor Carolan

; Aaron Kaufman <akaufmanlôgrayreed.com>;
Russell Perry (Russell.Perryroankura.com) <Russell.Perryroankura.com>; yarbrough, paul T.
<yarbroughp@ ha I levans,com>; sa rgent, cra ig A. <sa rgentc@ halleva ns.com>
Subject: IEXTERNAL] RE: Tehum - New Mexico Litigation

Thank you for your emait, Mr. Brookner. We had a conversation with Mr. Masin today and were
totd that he did not have authority to carve out Corizon Heal.th from the Setttement Agreement.
We have reached out to NM counsetfor CHNM and asked if they witl reform the contract to
remove Corizon Heatth as a Reteasee, but they have not responded to our repeated inquiries.
Woutd you have the authority to approve a carve out of Corizon Heatth as a Reteasee?

Many thanks in advance

Mia Touchet (she/her)

Touchet Law Firm, PC
111 Tulane Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87100
Telephone: (505) 200-0590
Fax: (505) 717-2835
mia@touchetlaw.com

CONFI DENTIAL
Ïhe unauthorized disclosure or interception of e-mail is a federal crime. See 1B U.S.C. Sec.2S1T(4).This
e-mail is intended only for the use of those to whom it is addressed and may contaín information which is
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosures under the law. lf you håve received this e-mail in
error, do not distribute or copy it. Return it immediately to the sender with attachments, if any, and nolify
me by telephone.

From : J ason S. Brookn er <jbrooknerlo grayreed.com>
Sent: Monday, March 24,2025 2:23 pM

To: Mia Touchet <mia@touchetlaw.com>
Cc: Gerard T. Cicero - Brown Rudnick LLp (gcicerotôbrownrudnick.com)
<gcicero@brownrudnick.com>; Michael Zimmerman - Berry Riddell LLC (mz@berryriddell.com)
<mz@berryriddell.com>; Nicholas J. Zluticky - Stinson LLP (nicholas.zlutickyr@stinson.com)
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<nicholas.zlrrticky(@stinson.com>; Matthew Dundon <md(ôdundon.com>; Adam Masin

; Trevor Carolan

; Aaron Kaufman <akaufman(ograyreed.com>; Russell
Perry ( Russell. Perry@ankura.com) <Russell.perry@ankura.com>

Subject: Tehum - New Mexico Litigation

Ms. Touchet, we are reaching out per the court's instruction at today's hearing

Speaking for the Debtor, the TCC and the forthcoming Pl/WD Trustee: at this time, as long as you
carve out Corizon Health, lnc. (nlk/a Tehum, our chapter ll debtor)the estate representatives have
no further comment on the issue. once Corizon is carved out, you and the other litigation parties in
New Mexico have whatever rights you have and you can negotiate whatever you want, all subject to
whatever rights marTthe various parties have that spring into existence upon the Effective Date of
the Plan (which will hopefully be this week).

lf you have any questions or desire a call, please let us know

Jason 5. Brookner

Partner

Te| 469.320.61.321Fa

Dallas Office: 1601 Elm 5t., Suite 4600 | Dallas,fXT52OI
Houston Office: L300 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2000 | Houston, TX 77056
pravreed nnm I fnnn wilh mp on I inkpdln

ilCRAY REET}
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic transmission and any attachments constitute confidential information whlch is
intended.onlyforthe named recipient(s) and may be legally privileged. lf you have received this communicàtioñ ìÁ enor, ptease
contact the sender immediately. Any disclosure, copying, distributión or tñe taking of any action 

"on."ming 
ilt; 

"äntents 
ot

this communication by anyone otherthan the named reòipient(s) is stricfly prohibited.
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RELEASE AND SETTLEÐUINLAçBSEMENT

TIIIS RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement'r) is made thiï
_ dql of February 2025, by aud between VTNCENT WARD, Personal Represenrarive to the
Wrongful Death Estate of LEON CASIQUITO, refcmed to herein as "Releasor", and COzuZON . r . \
HEALTH NE\ry MEXICO, LLC; CHS TX, Inc.¡€orizenl+€êlthrtnût YesCare Corp.; and each of VJ-. . ,
tlte Corizon and YesCare corporations, entities, companies, affillated companies and subsidiaries; zi aqlL9
past or present insurcrs; agents: employees; attorneys; officers; owners; directors; shareholders; '/ t

and successors collectively referred to herein as ,'Releasees."

Certain dispute.s and alleged claims have arisen between Releasor and Releasees for alleged
injuries, damages, and losses sun'ounding Leon Casiquito's death on October 25, 202l,lhat
occurred at the Bemalillo County Metropolitan Detentioñ Cenrer, as alleged in the Comptaini filed
in the Secolrd Judicial District Court, County of Bernalillo, State of Nãw Mexico, Case No. D-
202-CV'2022-00473 (the 'lncident'). Releasor and Releasees desire to fully and frnally resolve
and settle the dispute between Releasor and Releasees surrounding the Incldent and any and all
claimed injuries, damages, and losses allegedly resulting from the Incident and all related disputes
and differences between thenr without the aclmission of liability on the part of any party.

Releasor and Releasees agree as follows:

l. FOR THE SOLE CONSIDERATION of the Paymcnt specifìed in Paragraph 5,
lìeleasor does ltereby release, acquit, ancl forever clischarge Releasees-fiom any and aliactions,
causes of actions, claims, or denrands for injuries, damages, and losses in any wáy resulting from,
related to, or growing out of the Incident, whether knowi at the present time ór which may blcome
lcnown at any tirnc in thc futurc allcgcdly rcsulting fi'onr thc Incidcnt or that could havJ bcen rhe
subject of Rclcasor's claims agairrst Releasees.

2. Releasor expressly reoognizes, acknowledges, and agrees that there may be fuhrre
known and unknowr rísks, injwies, damages or losses, arising fróm the Incident whiõn Releasor
does not and cannot anticipate at this time. Releasor does, hówcver, fully intend to releasc and
does hereby release any claims for future known and unknown risks, injuriàs, damages, arrd losses
against Releasees,

3. Releasor expressly agrees that the Payment he receives, as set forth in paragraph 5, is
meant to and does include full and complete payment for any and all expenses, including but not
limited to, all claims, obligations. medical bills, licns, loans. ánd costs of any kind associated wíth
his clainls against Releasees. In exchange for the Payment, Releasor âgrees to assume and
discharge all outstanding expenses, including but nor limited to, all claimsfobligations, medical
bills, liens, loans, and costs of any kirrd associated with his claims against Relõasees. Releasor
understands tltat lte, and not the Releasees, will be responsible for complete payment and
satisfaction. resolution. and discharge of any such cxpcnses, obligations, )iens, anå ólaims, and
that payment by Releasees under this Agrcement is made conditionèd on Releasor's representation
that hc has in fact satisficd or rcsolved all such cxpenscs, obligations, liens, and claims. Releasor
agrccs to indemnify and hold Rcleasecs harmlcss t'or any claim.s asscrtcd against Releasees arising
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out of any such oxponrer, oblígations, liens, and claím¡, Rsleasor and Releasor,s cornsel sgree toretaín thE fr¡tl omounr 9Í unÍ known expenses,.outigriirrî rir*; ;;¡ãrtrr, il"Rerrasor,scoungel¡ tru¡t ôçeount wít! PeYmonts to be m¿du oireoriv irom túat trust aooount to those intereÊtsín fr¡ll satlsfastion boforo Reiea¡or's counsel n¡rtner ieieä** ïltr'turunce of those settleme't fi,¡ndsto tho Rolcasor, Thí¡ Ag,tottonJ oontønplato¡ thor the i;i;ñt *in sarisS att oursrandíng líensthat may bc s¡¡cfied agãínrt Rcloasoo¡ ai a.onrequonco of thc Incident or this settlemont. In thsevent that any mcdícar provídø, mcdioar finance cómpa¡y, otrrer rt*or¿ei, ;;;;ñ;iä chimanr¡s¡olts 
.t oþlt ${r-r* Roloasocs ôs a oonscquence bf írre rncicent or this setrlemenr, Releasorôgre08 to defcnd. indemniff, and hold Rcloasôss harmless ftom such olaims, in.iuàlig, but notlímitod ro, all attorncyr' feoo and cogrs a¡sosiarod ;iah*;ã;ì;är.
4) Tho P¿riíc¡ havc con¡ídcrcd Msdicarc/csnter for ModÍcare and Medicaid servíces,('rcMs') íntorosh, Rcloasor-roprssents fhat Deccdont *u, nniu tr,tro¡"u," beneficiary ¿nd that fhereôro no licne by Medicarc, Medicaid, or other healthoarap;;;ld;,

5) In consider¿þn for thjg 
-Agreemenl 

Relsasecs agrees to poy Releasor Three HundredFiftv Thousand 00/100 ?olltry ($¡solooo,o0) (th: 'puvr*,iFj, io uuluia i" n rr ,¡,iir,i" is oays ortha date thí¡ RclcE¡o and.settlement Agreeme;t 
" 

n rilr-ã.íriirä, ritr, the frrst;¡þr; pôymenrspaid withín 30.doys of the dstc this Rãlcasc uno sroír*.niÀgtrqnonr is fully sxeçuted, ThisPaymurt consfitutes good and valuable consíderation tonuirurãr for this Agreenrent. payme'tswill be mado by chesk and made payablc to 'Racher s.-Hígli*;torney arLawtotrA Trusr.,Chocks wíll bs mailed to¡

Rachel E. Higgins, Beq,
RACHEL HIGCINS, ATTORNEY AT LAW
I I I Tulanc Dr. SE
Albuqucrquq NM 97t06

a) should the Roleasor not rcoeive Pavment !r ttre payment date, Releasees shall be entí¡ledto writtpn notíce of any dcfault, Róleasor'í routi'*í *ituii eiuó *ri¡¡,filüLy emait toRclcaseoc' counsel 
.Pa1l vaJbrough, prqp-g!Ë,ø¿l;üi;*r-ær0) and Roleaeees sharlhavefive(5)celenderdayefrom';*iïmtocufeitsdefault,priorüothe

sxerci¡p of any romedy provided herein,

b) should the Releasees fail to make payment, and fail to cure such default after proper notice.Releo¡or shall be entítled 
1o 

entry'or¡u¿ement-asail;r ö;iñuni, öJr#"ïüir,o LLC, inths amount of tho unpaíd payment, up to SISO,Oõ0.

6) The pnrfieo. elpr.eqoly undorumnd. ond agree that this payment is in full accord andsatisfsction of any and afchíne Rsleasor mÍght haie or;;ú ñ agaínsr Releasees as a result ofthe Insídent, and that thír Payment ls a comprómise of a ¿oui'tn¡r an¿ disputed claim and is nor robe consídered ín any *oy ai an admíssion-;ïÏ;lñ{Lr" r"rt.irtt of rhe Releasees, bur ro rrrecontrary, Relca¡cos rpcoífically deny liability ror all ciä¡Ãs uiiríralv ,un r*Àïv-i*iä*or.
7) As a fu$her mutual coneideration- a¡d inducement for this compromíse settlemenf,Rclaasor and hír attorneye ttrttrer a$Ëttnaioeirrrõr rrrü;;;öäs eke on rhsir behalf w'l cause ro

2
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be made public, roleased or otherwise disclosed to any news media or to.any othø person not a partyof the lawsuit referenced hereinabove, whether ynú,tt;; h *¡tiog, via social media, e-mail, toxtmessaging or othelise, any infomration about this seuÉmenU in.tuOios but not limitod tq the termeof this Releasç, or the amcunt or firy charaateñzation of tlre réttr.tn*t excopt as required or allowedbv law' Releasor and Releasees acinowledgo that trrc sãie considçration rt" dtir Ëónfiiantiality isthe mutual promise of confidontiality and tñut no rmo;;ù;d;* for rhis conn¿entiality.

8)' The Estate of L9o1 casiquito will refrain from making or cauring to bc mado anydisparaging comments.pertaining to lieleasces in uny prLli;;;ãng and to any perrons not parliesto this matter or their counsç¡: This no¡-di*príe;m;i rgrrur*t applies to any form ofdisselnination, including oral, written, or electronir í"Jãpp[rito any rnedium, including but notlimited to the internet and any form oiadvertising, 
--r'-"'* l

9' Releasot's attorney agrees to file a stipulated motíon to digmi¡s with prejudicerallclaims against Relsasees upon reãeipt of thc paymönt set orth auove in paragraph 5.

l0' The parties expressly understand-and agree that the Payment mado purouant to thi¡Agreement is in satísfaction of Releasor's a[egediqiu¡ir'tæirru"ï ¡o;;i;#, î, ¡ur*ua inssction 104(a)(2) of the Intemal Revenue code ãf 1986, ;; a;*ara]Rutæoi u*åo*ledges tharRsleasees lrave made no representatíons concerning thr;o ;o*;qu€ncer ofthi¡ Agreemont ortheeffect of this Agreemenf upon éntitlement to govønment bonefit¡ of any kind, Rolcasoracknowledges that changes in applisatie laws ma!-o;ö;;ry time, and that RctcasE es havemade no representationt concc*ittg uny laws governiug the álcpermt or fnonoggment of ft¡nd¡conveyed pursuant to this Agreemeñt.

ll'This Agreement-chall be governed by, and shall be congtrucd and intorpreted ínaccordance with, the raws of thc stâtc;fNew tøei¡co. 
------ J

12' Eachpafty to this Agreenrent agrees to psy their own costs and attorncy fecr.

I 3 ' This Agt eement cmbodies the entire understanding of the Relcacor and Rcleaæçs andthere are no futther or other agreements or understandinge, written or oral, in effect betweenRelcasor and Relcaseesrelating io th. rut ir.t rutter hercof.-Tirís Agreomont shall be bíndíng uponand inure to tlre benefit of tñe gütudrr, nominüårors, îäoorl Repreecntativcr, hei*, orsllccessots of each party' Releasor alld Releasees cannot alter or modify thie Agrcoment exceptbyan instrumelrt in writing executed by each of them,

14' It is specífically aclcnowledged; that Releasor has been reprecentcd by competentcounsel in the negotiation and consum;ation or ttlis .mprc*irc gottlçmcnt, tbot Rclcasor hsssought and received.advice uno..*pirn"ti* or ilir-Ad;ä;"r íncluding the legrl and taxconsoquences of the Agreement, that the terms of thís AÑ;d*r have bcä;i*plJliv road andexplaíned to REleasor 6v counsóI, *¿ iñuind*ililñÑ;all orhcr fôcrorc involvcd in thircompromise ssttlement prior to eígning this Agreement.

Datcd this _ day of Febr uary 2025,

3
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the Wrongful
WAR

Death Eetate of LEON
to

cAstQUrTO

srArEoF \]errl U{[i(0
co.rNry or?rynoh \[o

"^.,*f#li3l3,'3*ilo*:,iî,H:îi;*1îiîff #ffi *:;i#*#dí,ïil

)
)
)

8S,

Wítnoss my hand and official seol.

(sEAr)

My commieríon expíreo:

Datsd thie ldtov of É¡run\f. 2025

Notary

It

4

3t¡te of
Comm.

lâexlco
t# I

Comm. Jul 2028I
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AP?ROYND

tsy

AT LAW
Rachel E. lligglno¡ Bsq.
l l l Tulene Dr. SE
Albuquorque, NM 87106
Telophoner (505) U.t -933q
Facsirnilsr (505) 246-2665
Email: $cbel@,J:sahcthiggusþw,sa$

-and-

TOUCT{ET l..Alry FÍRM, P.C.
Mllia E, Touchet, Boq,
I I I Tulenc Dr. SIJ
Albuquerquo, NM 82106
'Ielephono: (j05) 200,0590
Faosimile¡ (505) Zl 7.2935
Fmaíl : rrri gr@)toushcjl tl.vf . com

-and-

LAW OFFICE OF KAIU h4ORR¡SSEY
Kari T. Morrissev
1303 Rlo Crandc Blvd NlV Ste 5
Albuquerqur¡, NM B7l 0 4-269g
Phons: (50j) 361.2139
l¡acsinrile; (50S) 2t4-S I 0S
Email : htr¡(d)mon.issçvlcwi g,col¡

COT'NSEL FOR RELEASOR

,APPROVED AND AGREED TO AS TO FORM:

Byt

0mig A, Sargent
Pnul Yarbrough
Hall & Evane, LLC
l00l Seventeenth Streot, Suite 300
Dçnyer. CA B0ZA2

5
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Fromr
lo:

Cc:

Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Mia Touchet
il.

"Rachel Hi99ins"; "Kari Morrissev": "Hillary Hiooins"; Aleena Looez; "Rob Georoe"l ',Carlv Wallis"
RE: Casiquito Matter
Monday, March 31, 2025 11:04:13 AM
nç71 ndf

Counset:

Attached ptease find the settlement agreement with a strike through for Corizon Heatth, lnc

Please let us know if you have any questions or need anything further. Thank you.

Mia Touchet (she/her)

Touchet Law Firm, PC
111 Tulane Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
ïelephone: (505) 200-0590
Fax: (505) 717-2835
mia@touchetlaw.com

CONFÏ DENTIAL
The unauthorized disclosure or interception of e-mail is a federal crime. See 1B U,S.C. Sec.2S,17(4).Thís
e-mail is intended only for the use of those to whom it is addressed and may contain information which is
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosures under the law. lf you háve received this e-mail in
error, do not distribute or copy it. Return it immediately to the sender with attachments, if any, and notify
me by telephone.

From: Mia Touchet

Sent: Thursday, March 27,2025 1"1,:47 AM
To:'Jennifer.White@bowmanandbrool<e.com'<Jennifer.White@bowmanandbrooke.com>;

'adam.masin@bowmanandbrooke.com' <adam.masin@bowmanandbrooke.com>;
'yarbroughp@hallevans.com'<yarbroughp@hallevans.com>; 'sargentc@hallevans.com'
<sa rgentc@ halleva ns.com>;'Trevor.ca rola n @ bowmanandbrooke.com'
<Trevor. Ca rola n @ bowma n a n d brooke.com>
Cc:'Rachel Higgins'<rachel@rachelhigginslaw.com>; 'Kari Morrissey'<ktm@morrisseylewis.com>;
'Hillary Higgíns'<hillary@rachelhigginslaw.com>;Aleena Lopez <aleena@touchetlaw.com>; Rob
George <rob@ lileswhite.com>; Carly Wa llis <ca rly@ I ileswh ite.com>
Subject: RE: Casiquito Matter

Counset:

The attached wil,l, be fited today

Mia Touchet (she/heò

ïouchet Law Firm, PC

Case 23-90086   Document 2445   Filed in TXSB on 09/11/25   Page 13 of 14



111 Tulane Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
Telephone: (505) 200-0590
Fax (505) 717-2835
mia@touchetlaw.com

CONFIDENT]AL
The unauthorized disclosure or interception of e-mail is a federal crime. see 1g u.s.c. sec. 2517(4).This
e-mail is intended only for the use of those to whom it is addressed and may contain information which is
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosures under the law. lf you háve received this e-mail in
error, do not distribute or copy it. Return it immediately to the sender with attachments, if any, and notify
me by telephone.
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